

Waterman Farm Machinery
 827 Sabattus Rd
 Sabattus, ME 04280
 207-375-6561
www.watermanfarmmachinery.com
[Click here to contact our parts department](#)

Walker

Updated 1/31/2019

Part Number	Description	Available Qty
DELVAC	5W40 SYN OIL	1
F002	1/4 LOCK NUT	144
F008	5/16 KEEP NUT	2
F009	5/16-18 NUT	3
F013	NUT FLANGE LOC	5
F036	1/4-20 X 1/2	8
F055	WASHER	1
F060	WASHER	2
F074	SET SCREW	2
F101	10-24 BOLT	4
F121	BOLT	1
F123	1" EXT SNAPRING	2
F124	SCREW	6
F135	3/16X3/16X1 3/4	1
F136	WASHER	6
F157	LUG BOLT	8
F164	BOLT	2
F167	NUT	4
F178	1/4 X 1 FENDER W	5
F202	SHEAR BOLT	171
F227	WASHER PLASTIC	3
F229	LOCK RING	4
F238	J-CLIP	6
F250	SCREW	6
F252	SCREW	5
F263	SNAP RING	14
F266	1/2x2-3/4 SHL BO	1
F275	BOLT	1
F288	NUT	2
F458	WASHER	6
F543	ROLLER WHEEL AXL	2
I103	BUSHING	2
I105	1/4-18X1 BOLT	1
I111	5/16-18X2.25BLT	1
I529	Shear Bolt (5/16	6
KH-24-755-134	KIT TEMP SENSOR	1
P003	GEAR MITER P#778	2
P007	CAP GASKET	13
P008	SCREW RD/HD SELF	12
P011	INPUT SHAFT P#77	2
P016	SNAP RING P#7921	2
P017	INPUT/OUTPUT SHA	1

P018	COVER/LH P#7720	3
P019	BALL BEARING P#7	2
P024	BRG	8
P030	OUTPUT SHAFT/4-1	2
P044	BALL BEARING P#7	2
P052	NR SNAP RING BRN	1
P056	INPUT SHAFT 6509	1
2052	BLADE SPINDLE	5
2070	WHEEL & TIRE	1
2221	SPRING	1
2230	ENG TO PTO BELT	2
2236-1	IDLER PULLEY	1
2236-2	PULLEY 3 GROOVE	1
2245-1	IDLER PULLEY D	1
2248	BELT	1
2265	BEARING	1
2703-5	KNOB	2
2724-4	SHOULDER BOLT	2
2725-4	TENSIONER	2
4230	ENGINE/PTO BELT	2
4245-1	IDLER	1
4349-6	FLANGED BEARING	2
4407-4	BOW TIE COTTER P	6
5020-2	FILTER IN TANK	2
5025	HYDRO DRIVE	1
5025-2	SEAL INPUT SHAFT	4
5026	HYDRO DRIVE CW	1
5046-3	FUEL PICK UP	1
5051	TEE GEARBOX	1
5051-16	GEARBOX	1
5052-1	GEARBOX	1
5052-13	GEAR BOX	1
5052-2	GEAR BOX	1
5052-3	WASHER	2
5053-1	GEARBOX	1
5053-3	GEAR BOX	1
5058-1	TEE GEARBOX(1:1)	1
5058-32	BEVEL GEAR	1
5058-33	BEVEL GEAR	1
5082-2	FUEL CAP SEAL	2
5082-4	2-1/4 RATCHET FV	1
5083	FUEL VALVE	1
5083-1	BUSHING RUBBER	3
5088-11	CAP	2
5088-12	AIR CLEANER DG/T	1
5088-5	A CLNER LATCH	2
5090-2	VACUATOR VALVE	1
5103	SEAT	2
5103-5	Pivot Bushing In	2
5103-6	Pivot Bushing Ou	2
5108-3	CABLE THROTTLE	1
5108-4	CABLE CHOKE	1

5108-5	KNOB RED	1
5141	FRICTION WASHER	2
5141-1	FSC ACTUATOR BLO	1
5142-2	ACTUATOR	1
5155	GAS SPRING	2
5155-12	5/16 BALL STUD	3
5162	ROLLER WHEEL	4
5172	BEARING NYLON	4
5173	FSC ACTUATOR ROD	1
5199	LH SPRING	1
5214-2	BALL JOINT 5/16	3
5219	EXT SPRING	2
5221	EXT SPRING	1
5222	SPRING	1
5223	EXT SPRING	4
5229	SPRING	1
5232	BELT	1
5234-1	PTO BELT	1
5234-2	PTO BELT	1
5245	PULLEY	4
5267	3/4" COLLAR	2
5268	BEARING	3
5270-1	BEARING	3
5275	U JOINT TUBE	1
5275-15	SHAFT	1
5281-5	CLEVIS PIN (1/4X	2
5450	D-CLIP	4
5516	REAR BUMPER	1
5536-2	HORN SIGNAL	1
5552	BALL JOINT	1
5554	ACTUATOR ARM	1
5566	STRAP	1
5567-3	O RING	4
5577	SIDE CLIP	4
5578	REAR CLIP	1
5578-10	CLIP	2
5592-15	SWITCH KIT	1
5595-2	PLUG	1
5609	SPINDLE BRG	1
5705-0	BLADE	6
5705-10	Blade 21 Lower M	6
5705-11	Blade 22 Upper M	6
5705-14	18-1/2 BLADE	3
5705-3	BLADE 22" RH	4
5705-4	BLADE 22" LH	4
5706	HUB & GUARD	2
5706-4	PLATE SEAL	2
5714-3	AXLE SPACER TUBE	2
5714-5	BEARING	1
5714-7	BEARING CAP	12
5715-11	8X3.00-4 NOFLAT	2
5727-1	SHIM	3

5740-2	BUSHING	12
5743-7	DECK SPRING KIT	5
5770-2	CASTER WHEEL FOR	1
5775-2	HITCH PIN #6	12
5794	CHUTE 36 42 DECK	2
5794-1	Discharge Chute	2
5801	DECAL	2
5830-3	GREASE FITTING	1
5839	HOOK	1
5842-1	WASHER 1.0IDx1.3	2
5844	BAR	1
5866	PAINT	1
5867	GREY PAINT	1
5940-2	TERMINAL	1
5940-4	TERMINAL	5
5940-5	TERMINAL	5
5941	SAFE SWITCH	1
5941-5	SWITCH N/O	2
5942	SAFE SWITCH	1
5942-4	SWITCH	1
5942-5	SWITCH (NOR OPEN	1
6051	EXHAUST PIPE/FRO	1
6052	EXHAUST PIPE/REA	1
6054	SPLINE COUPLING	3
6199	RH SPRING	1
6207-12	PIPE PLUG	1
6231	BELT	1
6235	SPRING	3
6236	BELT TENSION CAM	1
6238	Drive Belt (3VX3	1
6240-2	PULLEY DRIVE	1
6243-1	HYDRO FAN CW	2
6243-2	HYDRO FAN CCW	4
6244	PULLEY	1
6250	BELT	4
6325-2	SPACER	2
6526-2	INTAKE TUBE WIT	1
6542	BLOWER ASSY	2
6545	FAN BLOWER	1
6942	RELAY MOUNT	2
6950	PTO SWITCH	1
7020	FILTER FUEL	2
7021	FUEL FILTER	1
7022	AIR FILTER	2
7026-2	PRECLEANER	1
7030	ADAPTER RING	1
7035-1	TIRE	1
7145	GAS SPRING	2
7146	BALL STUD	1
7201-3	DU BEARING	2
7204	SHOULDER BOLT	1
7223-1	SPRING	21

7226	SPRING	1
7230	PTO BELT	2
7231	BELT JACKSHAFT	1
7231-1	BELT	1
7234	BELT	1
7234-1	BELT	2
7234-2	BLOWER BELT	2
7235	BELT	1
7236-1	PULLEY	1
7239	PULLEY	2
7239-1	PULLEY	3
7240-2	PULLEY	1
7240-3	DRIVE PULLEY	1
7240-4	JACKSHAFT DRIVE	1
7241-2	TRANS PULLEY	1
7243	IDLER	1
7244	PULLEY	1
7245	PULLEY	1
7245-1	IDLER PULLEY	1
7246	SPEEDUP KIT	1
7248	BELT	4
7275-15	PTO TUBE SPLINED	2
7275-16	SHAFT SPLINED	1
7275-9	TOOL QUICK COUPL	1
7303	BRK BAND	1
7303-10	CLUTCH BOLT	1
7303-7	ROD	1
7306-10	SWITCH	1
7349-2	EXTENSION SPRING	2
7350-5	HOOK	1
7377	PLASTIC WASHER	2
7378	PIVOT BEARING	2
7380	KNUCKLE JOINT	1
7405	TRANS LOCK PIN	1
7406-1	GRIP RED HANDLE	2
7407	CLEAVIS PIN	3
7409	RH BRAKE CABLE	1
7410	LH BRAKE CABLE	1
7412	CLEVIS PIN (3/16	3
7415	DUST SHEILD RUBR	1
7427-3	COOLANT RECOVERY	1
7427-9	RADIATOR CAP	1
7429-7	FAN BLADE REPLAC	1
7434-1	WASHER 1-3/8Y5/8	7
7440	SHOCK MOUNT	2
7440-5	SHOCK MOUNT	3
7512-3	3/4 SCREEN	1
7517-2	PIVOT PLATE	1
7526	Intake Tube (10.	1
7528-10	SPRING KIT	3
7530-3	CHUTE	1
7543	BLOWER 10.5"	2

7544	Blower Assembly	1
7620-3	Pivot Bushing (1	3
7623	POW/DUMP CABLE	2
7623-2	DUMP CABLE	1
7624-1	BOLT	1
7705-1	BLADE 25" RH	11
7705-11	20.5" BLADE	12
7705-12	HI-LIFT BLADE 20	3
7705-2	BLADE 25" LH	11
7705-6	BLADE	2
7705-7	BLADE	2
7726	CHUTE HINGE	2
7751-5	CAST GEARBOX	1
7775-1	LH SILVER PIN	3
7775-2	RH GOLD PIN	2
7794	CHUTE	3
7794-1	DISCH CHUTE ASSY	3
7845	BUMPER	2
7846	WASHER RUBBER	1
7941	Circuit Breaker	1
7941-1	5A BREAKER	1
7941-2	10 AMP CURCUIT	1
7941-5	7A C/B	1
7942	SWITCH	2
7942-5	TERMINAL	2
7948-6	Time Delay Modul	1
7960-1	KEY	1
7989-11	LIGHT KIT HALOGE	2
8000-9	MANUAL	1
8013-16	MOUNTING SPRING	1
8035	WHEEL TIRE	1
8037-1	SEAL	2
8038-1	AXLE SPACER	2
8039	NUT	1
8046-10	4.3G FUEL TANK D	1
8055-1	4.7 GAL BLACK TA	1
8067	NR SHEAR PIN/HD	5
8067-10	SHEAR PIN HARD	6
8067-13	SHEAR PIN PAC	2
8108-3	Throttle Cable	1
8121-1	CABLE	2
8122-1	CHOKE CABLE	1
8230	BELT	4
8237-10	KIT	1
8243	PULLEY ASSY	1
8245	PULLEY	1
8247	SPEEDUP KIT	3
8273	JACKSHAFT	1
8285-2	U JOINT SHAFT	1
8304	BRAKE BAND	1
8511-1	9.5 CHUTE	2
8607-3	Lower Arm	2

8640-1	42/48 Hgt Adj In	1
8667-20	PIVOT BRACKET	1
8677	SPRING	1
8691	52SD MULCHING KT	1
8727	SHIM WASHER	6
8731	BELT	1
8736	BELT	1
8768-1	SEAL	2
8768-2	SEAL	3
8769-1	CUP	2
8769-8	HUB CAP	1
8769-9	DUST CAP	4
8775	HITCH PIN	6
8941	CIRCUIT BREAKER	1
8960-15	SWITCH IGNITION	3
8960-20	IGN SWITCH KIT	3
8960-3	KEY SET	1
8996-3	BULB	2
8996-4	LENS	6
9121-10	THROTTLE CABLE	1
9230	PTO DRIVE BELT	1
9248	DRIVE BELT	2
9941-5	SWITCH	1